

# Application for Member-at-Large Position

### Saddle Hills County

The personal information on this form is being collected for the purpose of determining eligibility of an applicant to serve as a member of a Board of Saddle Hills County and will be shared with Council and Administration. The information is collected under the authority of Section 146 of the Municipal Government Act and Section 33 of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

If you wish to apply for multiple boards or committees, please fill in a separate application form for each.

Saddle Hills County has the following Boards and Committees that require members-at-large, please check the board/committee you are interested in serving on. \*A separate application must be submitted for each board / committee position.

- Agricultural Appeal Committee
- Agricultural Service Board
- Assessment Review Board
- Saddle Hills County Municipal Library Board
- Subdivision & Development Appeal Board

### **Personal Information**

#### Name \*

**Rural Address (Land Location)** 

Email Address \*

Mailing Address \*

### Contact Number \*

**Postal Code** 

Eligibility (Please read Policy AD56)

To be eligible for this position, you must be a current resident and/or ratepayer of Saddle Hills County for at least the six months immediately preceding the date of appointment and be 18 years of age at the time of appointment. Please check below to indicate you meet the eligibility criteria.

## I confirm that I am at least 18 years old, resident or ratepayer of Saddle Hills County for at least 6 months \*

By checking this box I confirm the above to be true

Γ

### **Clarifying Information**

Please explain your interest in applying for a position on a Saddle Hills County Board/Committee.

What strengths would you bring to the Board/Committee? Please highlight any relevant experience and qualifications. \*

Please detail any experience you have serving on Boards, Committees, or in any relevant organizations.\*

### When are you available to attend meetings? \*

- Weeknights
  - Weekdays

### Comments to clarify your availability:

Should you be chosen as a member of the Saddle Hills County Board/Committee, your name and contact information may be released to the general public. Please authorize the release of this information and specify what information (phone number, email address) can be made public.

I authorize the release of the following identifying and contact information: \*

- My Name
- My Email Address

My Phone Number

If you have any questions, please contact Justine Yanishewski, Legislative Coordinator at jyanishewski@saddlehills.ab.ca or (780) 864-3760

### Notice of Collection

Protection of Privacy - The personal information requested on this form is collected under the authority of Section 33 (c) of the Alberta Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be protected under Part 2 of that Act. It will be used for the purpose of determining eligibility to sit on County Boards/Committees. Upon appointment, your identifying information may be released to the general public. Direct any questions about this collection to: FOIP Coordinator, Saddle Hills County, RR 1, Spirit River, Alberta, Canada, T0H 3G0, 1-888-864-3760.